TRUCK IDENTIF

LT
Or Vewicooes Gl &
On ConTRACT VEMICLE NOWENCLATURE v.8. Fro
MODEL, USE 2 |
- 7000 CARGO LOAS ®inGH, wiTH
STLEL TOF CAR 1628 e (305
AD00 CARGO LESE wINCH, | TH e PR
US6X4 2'. -5 TON ¢« 6X4 s
3 =
T a2 CARGD LEAT wiNeH, wiTh
SOFT TOR CAB 162"
T CARGO LESS wiNCH, WITH
STEEL TOP CAB 62"
745 CARGO W|TH WINCH, “wiTH e S
ETCEL TOP, CAB 2y | Heeme
500 CARSO w1 TH _WIMCH, wiTH |
STLEL JOP\CAB 62"
1400 CamGo wiTH wiNCH, wITH
STEEL FOP CAB 162"
9362 CAR0Q LESES WINCH, WITH |
& STCEL TOP CAR 162" |
500 CARGO LFSS WINCH, WITH
STTLL TOP CaB 162" t ) W
2926 CARGO W|TH WINCH, WITH GE-4T 19
STLEL TOP CAB 162"
B33 *Sercial CHABBIS, WITH
STLLL TOP CAB 162"
210 Rram DuMe LESS wiNCH,
wiTH STLIL TOP CaAB aa"
0 REa® DUMP WiTH W|NCH,
wWiTH STECL TOP CAB (L
o] SIDE DUMP LTSS WINEN, USE-5501E
. WITH STELL TOR CAN g
0 5100 OUME w1 TH & FRRCHY
wITH STECL OB, CAR l4a" |
15¥0 Cargo LESS WINEH, wITH
STCCL TOP CAD
£700 CakGo wiTH MiNCH, WiTH
STEEL TOr CAB \ 5
2525 CARGO LLSS WiNCH, WITH [ UsE-S62 18
STTELSTOP CAB
WG CABGO WITH AINCM, WITH

SwefL Toi CcaR

« FoRlyewiCLES ITH BPFPIGERATOR OR MACH| 8T EWOF B [

MODEL USBsdui

4000 CARGO LESE WINCH, WITH
i SOFT TOPF CAR 162"
148" W.B. TRACTOR - With Steel Top Cab 2000 CARGO LESS WikCH, WwiTH
STECL TOP CAB 1622
1000 CARGD LESS WINCH, WITH
SOFT TOP CAB 162"
104 Camgo LEE wiNCH, W(TH
SOFT TO. CAB 62"
2682 CARGD LEST #INCH, WiTH
STLEL TN' CAB 162"
432 CARGD WiTH WINCH, WITH
STCEL ToP CAR 162"
1088 TRACTOR LSS WIMCH, WITH
BTELL TOR CAB l4g"
Ao TracToR LEST WINCH, WwITH } USE14- A4
BTLEL TO®R CAB l4g"
6504 CamGO LEBS WiNCH, WITH
8T7EEL TOP CAB 162" A
2384 GARGO WITH WINCH, WiTH } US6X4-308:
WTOEL TOP CAB 162"
1884 TRACTOR LCSE wikck, WiTH ;
aTteL Tor cas m"} USE¥4-377
10200 CARGO LFRE WINCH, WITH Y2
STCEL TOF CaAB " -
1800 CARGO WITH WINCH, LGS < P USEX4-415
BTCLL TOP CAB e2"

L TCRUNEN

12-43 PAGE NO. YT

LTI

PAGE



ILLUSTRATIO~n. OF STUDEBAKER VEHICLES US6 2': TON * 6X6

US6 2': TON+-6X6
U56x4 2‘: '5 TON L] 6x4 e

148" W.B. REAR DUMP= BODY UP - RIGHT SIDE - With Steel Top Cab
162" W.B. CARGO": With Steel Top Cab and 80 X144 Body

US6 2'. TON* 6X6+ US6 2': TON « 6X6
US6Xx4 2'5-5 TON *6X4

j - - SIDE - With Steel Top Cab
(162" W.B, CARGO - With Soft Top Cab and 80'X144: Body 148" W.B. SIDE DUMP - BODY UP - LEFT o

249 FACE NO. T
1243 PAGE No. IT



01- ENGINE

PLATE 1
= 0505 1
0301-5 i 0301-8
' b ~ 0505-7
T FOR 0304-24
; : 0505-6
0301-6 sl 505-
g sy 0502-2
0301-1 \ ._#__ :
0107-32 : = Y
0503-49
0604-18
4-1
231 ____0107-35
0601-4

1 010724

0305-1 —
4
B~ —=0107-26
0303 N-0107.-28
0101-17 7 P
0108-1 0601-3
0503-35 0603-1
pwel-3 0603-5
0503-48
0503-50 __0503-16
0106-12
0106-15 ..__ 0503-11
b 0503-12

0602-1
0102-5

0106-6

0110-1

ENGINE - FRONT VIEW

PAGE NO. |

01

SPRINTED-IN U.5A

12-43



2
YSN NI OILNIHG

‘ON 29vd

ay
C

0301-1*™

0304-24

0505-1

0107-35

0601-5 0505-6 0107-24
0107-28

01/01-1 0101-16

// 0107+32
Y4 ;/__0101-2

0502-2
0604-1 \\

\ 41?\‘\
K 0604- O\

-

i A 0606-17

0503-34
__0101-9

~ _~-0107-31

03024

0601-1
01098
0603-1 010118
il 0302-3
0503-50 —
0110-4
0102-4
0110-1 . _
/) \
0503-1%, 0503-11 / / /"f \0110-3
0503-12 / '/ /
0503-3 / / /
0505-%,  /
aror-11) o 1030249
0107-37) 0107-26 01016

0107-21 0107-29

ENGINE - LEFT SIDE VIEW

i

¢ ilvid



ev-2l
WS NI QLN

gl "ON A9Vd

0301-2
0304-24

0302-5

0302-3

0304-23

FOR 162" W.B. CARGO 0304-12
148" W.B. TRACTOR AND =)
148" w-B. DUMP ‘ ‘\_0304'15
0304-11

FUEL SYSTEM

S 31v1d
W31SAS 73n4d €0



|€ ‘'ON 3OVd

£r-21

WEN NI GILMINd -

VWY

0503-23
0503-

e £ 7

A
N

Vo A S

'\\,\\\\\\

VTN

\\\\\ D
A

N
)

N
R

T
NN
o0
o
OVRORRNN

R
s
SORRIVEN
AN

DN
Y
IR
RN
)

W

\\\‘\\\\%
DY
AR

AR

s
RUREVRRRNNN

REVUUINEN NN
N

10

A aaario)

kY

WA

vy
LA Y
IV

)

i
R, Dt

@ 3
@{0503 L
0503.22.——@@'05(}3'“
7 0503:20 -ﬁ@/ e

e

AR
Yoo e,

ok
b

0503-5

0101-11
0107-37

0101-12
10107-38

0503-17

COOLING SYSTEM

/—@@/'630503—42

0503-44

0503-49

0503-43 Q’S"r 3

0503-46

0503-33

0503-48

8 A1vid
INIT00D -S0



0502-5
0605-11

-
3
8
8
a

0605-12 ___;_-_;-.

XY 0604-8 @ N\, %
()~ 0606-11

'
: 0606-12 N INSTRUMENT BOARD
: ~ ""'.. J
E:
‘_pIJ.

INSTRUMENT PANEL AND INSTRUMENTS (Used with Steel Top Cab)

Fa

¢t 31vild

90



ezl

WEN NI OILNIbd

¢y "'ON 39oVd

; 0605-4
: 2308-9}\‘@
o %g\) 06055

0605-3

'0‘- 0606-10
0606-11 _

0606-12 N\

(] .
‘«. 0606-8
0606-9

INSTRUMENT PANEL AND INSTRUMENTS (Used with Soft Top Cab)

0303-14

€1 31Vid

90



PLATE 14

||!I_1|-||l

.. L

~ SEALED BEAM HEADLAMP 0607-1 : p

0607-23

b W 0607-3

0607-5 0607-4 2308-1
N\ BLACKOUT HEADLAMP 0607-1

0607-36
2308-4

0607- 38 —— Sagsio

. FENDER BLACKOUT LAMP 0607-31
_HEAD AND FENDER LAMPS- -~

PAGE NO. 43




o3
L
Wo
TAIL LAMP
BLACKOUT
T A . e ——— T
Right
3
Q e
m
3
b
TAIL LAMP
SERVICE
Left
- . 0608-6 2303-80608_2 -

TAIL AND STOP LAMPS

ST 31vid

9C



RADIO INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSION
e TSR s o, "~ PLATE 17

Bono No. LEGEND
| & 2 RADIATOR GUARD TO FRAME TGONT CROSS MCMBI# - NO. | AT LFFT ©IDF OF GUARD =
NO. 2 AT RIGHT SIOF OF UARD
3 OIL PAN TO FRAME FRONT ChRoOC5S MEMMFR
4 CYLINDER HEAD TO DASH
5 CLUTCH HOUSING TO ENGINF SUPPORT SRACKFT
6 RIGHT FRONT FENDER APRON TO FRAMFE SIDF MEMBFR - AT LOWER FRONT SECTION OF APRON
7 RIGRT FRONT FENDEHR Ar.. .. TO FRAMI SIDE MFMBER - AT LOWLR RFAR SECTICN OF APRON
8 LEFT FRONT FENDER APRON TO FRAME SIDE MEMBCR - AT LOWFR FRONT SECTION OF APRON
9 LCFT FRONT FENDER APRON TO BATTCRY CRADLE
10& 1] CaB To FRAME - No. |0 AT LEFT REAR - NO. || AT RICHT RFAR
12 & I3 HooD Top PANEL To cowL - No. |2 AT RIGHT = No. 13 AT vLeFfT
14 RADIATOR GUARD TO CORE SUPPORT
15 RADIATOR CORE TO SUPPORT
16 FRONT FENDER APRON TO RADIATOR CORE SUPPORT
17 HOOD SIDE PANEL TO RADIATOR CORE SUPPORT
i8 Hoob SIDE PANEL TO BODY
19 HoOD SIDE PANEL TO FENDER AND APRON
20 FRONT FENDER APRON TO COWL
21 FRONT FENDER TO RADIATOR CORE SUPPORT
22 CONTROL RODS ANTI-RATTLE SPRINGS
23 FRONT FENDER TO cowL

12 13

18

17 7

23 o

FRONT VIEW - RADIATOR GUARD AND HOOD SIDE VIEW - SHEET METAL

( LOCATIONS OF BONDS

12-43 PAGE NO. 46



RADIO INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSION o6
PLATE 18
[ r
1
N 3 - 23 :
:
21 5 6 H,,../ 7 _Ii /”
—= i S
4
2 TRANSFER CASE FRONT AXLE
- 5  CONTROL ROD\ PARK ING BRAKE R/
TRANSFER?S_E 1273 |
‘SHIFT ROD Y0612 22 0612 24
3 ——
b | : POWER TAKE OFF/ _i--og.u.zs/
. i CONTROL RODS-FF——— .
=5 = +{-4---- 4
et = T -y
2] 15\ ' :%j:l :f?t
8 9 At w10
1l 1y :! .
/ L 23 b il
)y iyl
oy L

.

TOP VIEW - CHASSIS FRONT END AND CAB

p—
w

AL
' \. 0612-1

Dl | FILTER-ON DASH

\ PARKING BRAKE ROD
/o

1I

TRANSFER CA=
FRONT AXLE
CONTROL RC

F " |#l 1 Il E3

“llﬁ:lll

i

L]
|

|
4 LITh

/

.

i

‘ ) / 06[223/
- s

S .
Vv
!____

6-8 3
9 10-1
0612.22 0612-25
TRANSFER CASE SHIFT ROD
SIDE VIEW - CHASSIS FRONT END AND CAB POWER TAKE.OFF CONTROL RODs

LOCATIONS OF BONDS




- RADIO INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSION
PLATE 19

ENGINE SUPPORT o4
BRACKET

FENDER APRON

o 5
RADIATOR GUARD

o5 E
A _ci\ﬁ.";_ '

|
—_—
=
— e N[

FRAME FRONT
CROSS

0612-9
MEMBER CLUTCH HOUSING \
0612-3 BOND NO. 3
= BATTERY CRADLE
. - FENDER APRON b
{ el
' / r gy ]
BOND NO. 1 and 2 M e BOND NO. 9
FRAME SIDE. :
OIL PAN MEMBER g FOR FOR
STEEL TOP CAB SOFT TOP CAB
s 3 " ‘sgar b
BODY ° 2

RISER el
el

1
0612-4 — |

FRAME FRONT
CROSS MEMBER

b
| <
FRAME SIDE
MEMBER
®5 ! J BQED NO. 6
F

0612-5 /

CYLINDER HEAD

FENDER APRON

DASH
FRAME SIDE
MEMBER
- 5
BOND NO. 4 . BOND NO. 7 and 8§

BOND NO. 12 and 13

TO INSURE PROPER IDENTIFICATION AND

INSTALLATION, “ASTENING PARTS ARE LISTED IN THEIR RESPECTIVE
CROUPS --= IN THE ORDER IN WHICH THE

Y ARE ASSEMBLED, AND ARE SO NUMBERED, viZ,, ®|, 2, @3, eTc.

'DETAILS OF BONDS :

12-43 PAGE NO. 48



RADIO INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSION

PLATE 20
L — RADIATOR GUARD FENDER APRON
RADIATOR CORE COWL
SUPPORT
RADIATOR CORE SUPPORT
el
41 & HOOD SIDE PANEL ol
L ]
o3 o2 J: o2
! ol
BOND NO. 14 ' .2 BOND NO. 20

BOND NO. 17

RADIATOR CORE

RADIATOR CORE

™ —
SUPPORT RADIATOR CORE SUPPORT
I

BODY

HOOD SIDE
PANEL

ol
o2

3
ed

BOND NO. 18
™ BOND NO. 21

FENDER SUPPORT BRACKET

BOND NO. 15

HOOD SIDE PANEL

—~—FENDER
FENDER APRON

~——RADIATOR CORE SUPPORT
\-,
I FENDER APRON

ol '
\_) el FUENDER

o2

BOND NO. 16 BOND NO. 19 BOND NO. 23

TOo INSURE PROPER IDENTIFICATION AND INSTALLATION, FASTENING PARTS ARE LISTED IN THEIR RESPECTIVE
GROUPS === |N THE ORDER IN WHICH THEY ARE ASSEMBLED, AND ARE 'SO NUMBERED, VIZ., ®|, ®2, 3, ETC.

DETAILS OF BONDS N

— - “PAGENO: 43— = - - e = {243



00 i N - -
>” 09- PROPELLER 'SHAFT AND UNIVERSAL JOINT.

PLATE 27
REAR
i REAR AXLE
FORWARD o
[] ‘ FRONT AXLE TRANSFER CASE / REAR AXLE [ 09015 \ ]
. 4 e S _ Ly
r 'l R

Y

n N
T
B THRID-AN

i — S N B
i TRANSMISSION HAND BRAKE ' -
AL 0901-4 —lda$

MIDSHIP SHAFT

AND PILLOW BLOCK

FOR 6X4
REAR
lﬁ' 0901-2 0901-3 REAR AXLE
}| FRONT AXLE TRANSFER CASE Rﬁﬁ”g&ﬁo\l- \ '%[:’
- - oy .~ A . y—
= Td e - -
\\'_‘ i ) BN
s
| = —_——
g AN
_ Il s ¢ S -
%! \ HAND BRAKE d N 1
S\ 0901-1 0901-4 S i L

‘MIDSHIP SHAFT
AND PILLOW BLOCK
FOR 6X6

LOCATION OF PROPELLER SHAFTS

. 0901-27
901-22 %/ ¥
0901- 0901-28
0901-18
; 0901-1
OZ: 16 90 80901-21 P )k
. I ) I @ 9 ' J II

LY
S 4 -'l_,-‘"-_*-v v
1 i ¢

oot2s [ 0901-15 0001-14 0901-17 " ggot20  0901-24 ’ 000125
0901-26 U901-26
MIDSHIP SHAFT AND PILLOW BLOCK
PRINTED 1N USA icesio. &

|2-43



09

PLATE 28

g W 0902-12
2 007,10  TRANSMISSION TO
) TRANSFER CASE
8‘_—0902-9

0902-14

CLEVELAND TYPE

PROPELLER SHAFT AND UNIVERSAL JOINTS

PAGE NO. B89 PRINTED |12u-za



09

0902107 0901 9

PLATE 29 0902-9—~ )
0902-1 Q_AUT:
TRANSMISSION To  Coo¢ 10 D
TRANSFER CASE (d %
i SPAG X

A

0901-10
0902-9

902-10
. 0901-6 0902-9 .-8
SHAFT AND YOKE
0902-13
0902-14

0902-10
0902-9 0902-3-

0902-13

o021s
o)

04a0r-9

0902-1 0902-9

5
YOKE /@Qé
: 0902-10 _
ej‘/ogoz-m fi
0902-7
G 0902-5

A
AN
__—0902-9 0902-4
’ 0902-3 /
_0902+10 [/

e YOKE L

0901-8
HAFT AND YOKE

g

0902-13

TRANSFER CASE TO
PILLOW BLOCK

Py
&,

0902-9 -
>

0902-7

0902-15

0902-13

\
0902 9
902-14\\8

9

0902 9 ‘
0902-7 @j\ ALL OTHERS
‘\ B
<N @ p— 0902-10

SPICER TYPE

0902-15

PROPELLER SHAFT AND UNIVERSAL JOINTS

PAGE NO. 90

yap1 -9

INTED 'N USA
1243



-2l
O31Nisd

SN Wi

1402-8 —
1402-10 i
1402.9 &
1402-11 e
1402-9— e
1402.4———4;;“3 ﬂ

|

.I 1402-1

1007-10

—

>

g {
1402-3 \\—’
1402-12

1007-22

IO()IFI?_']\\ﬁ

1007-16

1007-15

1402-2

@‘,_..-—-"1007‘20

1301-14

371XV LNOY4 -071

- —

|

i

& [ 1007-18

=

~—y I
/ ; !4_—-—100?-19

@_4———1007-20

FRONT AXLE AND TIE ROD (FOR 6X4)

130913

b

0€ 31lv1d

(1) §



f

1002-2 1002-3 1002-3

1002-8

1005-2 1002-9 /1002-5 100}-7
kg ,) | T\
I\ r - g4

1002-5

1006-5 ;
13 1006-14 1005-4
051>~ 1006-8 \ 100613 s
| 100615 N _ _ - Rl 10055
: : - 1001-1 R

10057 10059 [ -
' ; : 7 ' 1006-12

.-"l
1402-2
1402-5
1006-9

1€ 31vid

1006-11

66 "ON 39Vd

1006-13

Q3 LNIEd

1003-17

ezl
NS NL_

(1) 8

FRONT AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL AND TIE ROD (FOR 6X6)



ct=21

WS NI QILNIEG

‘ON 3OVd

0l

1301-22

1103-8

1103-9 L1035 11033

1103-2

1104-21
1104-8

1104-9

1104-18

REAR AXLE AND DIFFERENTIAL

z€ 31V1d
FIXV ¥VIY -1 T

1t



1209-5

1209-34~

109 2

601 'ON 39Vd

1

1209-33-

1209-22
1209-4
1209-34

1209-5

12082

1209-17—L

1209-35 £209.47 1209-36
|
1209-21
1209-20 .
1209-21 +
1209-36 *_] 12098 1209-10
1 r - ! (
i J {_ | I = AN }
‘ [ / 1209-29 <
. FORWARD ) e
FRONT AXLE REAR AXLE
REAR )
REAR AXLE_/
1209-16 —] — ;
[ =
NC 12093 1209-30 I — M
8
\
1209-9 \\ 1209-24
1209-29

=

1209-32 x ﬂf

WEN M- O03LMIHd

Toerel

N
1209-36 J

>

i 1209-28
/'% 1209-21

I
]
- I
1209-11
_—
1209-21 ﬂmg_sﬁ
1209-18 1209-18 =77}

BRAKE PIPES, HOSE, CLIPS, BRACKETS AND TEES (FOR 6X4)

[A



(4

er-ci
T wSn NI 03LNIBd

1209-17 | 1209_35
1209-27

l
or 1 .7 |
S 1209-21 1 .

1209-34 1209-21

T 1208 ' o ——— 1Yo
| 1209-20 2o} 1209-17 S\ X |
Sl

S€ 31vid

| .' ! _/1209-3 | 1209-8 1209i10
1209:19 =Ty “\ﬁ% y
[ { A - '
A\ \ [ 1209-29 / N—
1] ] FORWARD =
: ; FRONT AXLE REAR AXLE
By ' l . REAR
< = REAR AXLE./
> - 1209-33 1209-16 e
‘. _f
_ 1209-30— —L
5 | 1209-25 ; 1209-22 =
- | 1205-1
oS |
- 1209-24

= - ‘ |
1209-1 o 1209-28.. . 1209-11
I ‘ 1209-25 / g -@w\,%
1209-28 / : 2 |
/ oS - 1209-24 1 120036

1209-27 140934 1o 1209-36 \ J
120020 A J 1209-18 1200
' 1208-2 A I

‘___'______,_...1203.1 ,/ 8-2—_

BRAKE PIPES, HOSE, CLIPS, BRACKETS AND TEES (FOR 6X6)



4204 4
\ 1211-9
i 1210-7 /

1210-4 o= e

' 1210-3

1204-1

Il "ON 3OVd

: BIRS] == oo
= s VSN O1UNIEd

1211-4

>/ mm'umi i 121010
1211-5° n 5
L 'Ellmnu. =5, T ~
2 0 = 5 1205-24 \
o 9 o \
[ TN I
o
4

1204-5

1’2106

\

-1211-8
||.|’ ‘1211-6
1204-3

= 1211-10
12333 1212-6 o) _‘\_ N\
. \
1204- 2 7’ M 7 -
g - _
1212-4 1211-2 1205-26 : p
1211-23 /
1212:5 1211-32 _
77
i ()
fL ) /
1205-25 8 4 Ol

1211-27 1211-29

BRAKE PEDAL AND BOOSTER OPERATING MECHANISM

1211-29 \

121] 31

1211-13

[4 )

9¢ 3A1Vid



4 8

1211-77
R S \ — PN AT — —— e D !
IS 1\ | T H1211-54 . 1211-65 !
< : | | | 1211-37
g 211:67
*  TOP VIEW 1211-50 | 121156 NS s |
' S ~ Y @ T\ 1211-38 |
121349 /7121136 l211-78\~k b— L
[ ~1211-34 1211-69 1211-68 ha |
Il 1211- ss ) 1 12]1-14
1211- — _
211-45 1211-41 }[ S 1211.35 ! 1211-66 | 1211-64 1__ 121!-21 |
1211-50 \ ’ / ¥ : 1211 76 ,‘ca _" 1211418
;} 1211-27 ~1211-18
: .-r'
T ) 1211-20%
Pl 1 ==t 8 iR
5 _____ - 1211 56 “1211-54 Y
N o ._I____J____.._ —_—— X
1211-33 1211271 !
" 1211-51 ; ( ;
2 1211-61
12 —1211-68 =
3 0606-15 J.' m
- BACK OF CAB——»| @... W
Y] 1211-59 1211-63 » ~
/ "
1211-54 “1211-61
1211-55 1 1211-60
1211-62 :
1211-52 7— 1211-37
1211-50 $210-10 r.ﬁ ﬁ— 1211-38 1211 75121121
/ 1211-49 1211-51 | _“ _
/7 1211-47 (( 1211-22
A/~ _/L______________, IR .\ <4 T A ( o —
& >\ ; 1211-18 !
¥ TR 1211-74 | ;=
| TN~ T j:f,ﬁﬂ" “.‘t e s
N T", : _ R - - - -‘\_h!‘"- - | i X
l2“48//’ | e, o Seie— dlasrl— c e o MOTTTRITTTENN S UN .
1211-27 1211-26 1211-17
1211-52 1211-53 ! 1210-1

ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR TRAILER CONNECTIONS
(FOR TRACTOR)



er-2l

¥EN NI O3LNIEd

‘ON 39Vd

cel

1506-12 1504-1
WITH WINCH ;06‘2

g. A 1506-10—>\\

1506- 30

ov ALVid
-~ S13NJVYHE ANV IV -ST

* g o
[]
/‘E}J 1506-4
- 1506-16
1506-3  1506-17 1506-15 1506-5  1506-6 1506-8 T
2102-1 ‘_p\son Sh 150614 /?/ \{
§ E Joeo / /
LESS WINCH 1506-12° El [ﬁ"\ /‘[[ 1506-2
1504-1 ||
1506-1
[ 2" 24 )
i A s ee %° T N ‘N o
1506- 30 . 2 Co o f g % S A\ O, ale e O : o"]
_ P ¥ d P S
1503-1 1503-2 1506-2 1506157 oo 1506-21 — > \'1506-20

FRAME

ST



PLATE 41

P 1506-10
, L s

Illl 150212 /
. ovs. . 1506-10
4_—-—'1_102 3
| l__-__ ). ""\.‘ : I
”,
=7

) 1502 3

B \" -___f'__‘__,_,,...-—“',"
%, %
2> IR
/ /B /
1502.8— "' o IANNEL
' 15026 4
1502-10 /
15029, 13022 \ > Vi
2012 /)

PINTLE HOOK
AND
REAR BUMPER

1505-8

1505-12
1505-11 15057
= %

1505-24

1505-18

1505-17

FOR TRACTOR AND DUMP

FOR 162" W.B. CARGO

WHEEL CARRIERS

PINTLE HOOK, REAR BUMPER AND WHEEL CARRIERS
PAGE NO. 133 PRINTED u;au__z_g



15

_1507-12
1507-18

1507-39 i
1507-3 (
1507-5
1507-
'l.":ll".l}’—\fQ

il

1507-15 C
1 _
507-27 + \
1307-6 1507-9 1507-2
= 1507-21
V=25 M!sm‘-m
150?-24\\@ /
1507-25\“ /
1507 13/"@ @H//-ISO‘I-IU
y .
1507-11 = 1507-13
1507-13 - @/ 11:::-;:
lsm_“ﬂﬁ 1507-32
1507-33
1507-29

1507-20
1507-13

<

150?-35———-"""@ :

‘507'3937 15.0?-33”""'J3

FIFTH WHEEL - TRACTOR

12-43 PAGE NO. 134



16

16-SPRINGS AND SHOCK ABSORBERS
PLATE 43

REBOUND
LEAF

_~1602-15
() ; r-:!'I — T . |-’I'

1601-6
1601-5 OUTER
1601-4 CENTER

A

_

1601-1

16024~
INNER
\ %
15:)2-_3/ 8
1602-3
LEFT SPRING
16022 1602-15
1503-1 X }/\h\
£ o = -
1503-3 —f__.4 1503-2
=\I= ™~
1602-11 ¢
F_._.__
;—_—

4
—
o 1602-13

1601-2
1602714
1602-11  1602.4 1602-2

1602-9 RIGHT SPRING 1601-2

1602-10

FRONT SPRING AND SHOCK ABSORBER
T e et

1602-17
f ——rrER == [ NNER:1602-16 = 2=f=1602-16 === LEAF NO. =g
J 1601-14~ 1062 160113 - P 1106-2 5 4 3 2 1
‘.##——— T I'.___'_I

1106-2 1106-2
REAR SPRING AND-TORQUE ARMS

FRONT AND REAR SPRINGS DETAIL

PAGE NO. 14| ' 12-43



B Y - S

PLATE 44

1107-1

1107-3
1602-21

1602-36.

1602—38\

1602-30
1602-28

1602-21
1602-29
1602-31
1602-35
1602-33
1602-34

LT OIL SEAL
TYPE 160239  TYPE

160226
1602-25

REAR SPRING MOUNTING DETAIL.

FRINTED IN USA

12-43 " PAGE NO. 142



17--HOOD, FENDERS, RUNNING BOARDS, APRONS
(MISC. SHEET METAL)

PLATE 45

1801425 1807-18

1801-26 180542

\0607 -21

1302-10
1302-11

" 1005-7

/
1701-2

1301-1~  \

1301.2 —

FRONT END (STEEL TOP CAB)

PRINTED IN U.S.A
PAGE NO. |47 12,42



17

PLATE 46

1801A 45 1807 A-125 2201-1

1801 A -4Q (1801 A -43

1704-1

1807 A-136
1704-11

1801 A -34

1807 A -131

1807 A -135

2201-2

1807 A -125

1703-1_

1704-2
1701-1

0607-1

0607-3

1701-2
210141 0607-1 1301-1

1302-10
1301-2 1302-11

FRONT END (SOFT TOP CAB)

12-43 PAGE NO. |48



18

18- BODY

PLATE 47
1801-17
1807-16 1801-16 1801-12 1801-18
= %ﬁ" ST
T 1807-24

5 1801-20
1807-10 Q\; 1801-14

¥ A 1801-4
1807-15—=k < - 1809-1

_] ¥ i :

1809-2 7 E ; —- 22013
1805-31 L1 ! S— A “\“\ 1801-3
180?-11—"—};2'-_’ e R\ \ : 1801-11
1809-3 : : AR ' 2202-2
18050 L1 THEER 'f J“ ' 1801-5
1805-20 I ]il ‘ - | T s 2202-1

' - o5 1807-4
1805-4 } i - kf 1807-3
1805-3 - 5. 1805-32
1805-30 : =
1805-29 e
180547—“;@ ¢ 1807-2

1807-9
1805-4 L=y g g 1807-7
180540 1 3

l 2 1807-8
o3 5 " 1807-14
1804-1
CAB INTERIOR (STEEL TOP CAB)

FRINTED IN USA

12-43

PAGE NO. 152



18

PLATE 48

1807 A-125 LBO1A-34 1801A-37 1801A-56 1801A-33 1801A-49 1801A-42 1801A-57

G

180 A4

1801A-43

1807 A-141
1807 A-127 1B01A-45
[807A-128 § 1801A-4Q
> 1801LA-32
1801 A%48
807 A-134 1B01A-38
1B09A 5
1807 A-129
1801 A-40
1807 A-126
1801A-50
807A-119 1801A-39
807A-117 1801A-35
807A-110

1801A-52
04 A-6 R

1804A-6 R 1807 A-142
807A-132

BO7A-130

1801 A-47
1807A-112
1804A-13 1807 A-102

1807 A-136 1807 A-101

1BO4A-9

1804A-8

1807 A-135 1807 A-105

1B04A-7

1807A-14

ke

CAB lNTERIOR-(SOFT TOP CAB) PRINTED IN U.SA

PAGE NO. 153 12-43



Evr-2i

NI OILNIHD

‘ON 39Vvd

5y

2310-7

Y
|

3

2310-6

4

6V 31Vid

1807-33 ~_ 18073508

!
2308-11

1807-31 —»g <
1807-34

1807 -84

180731~ 4

M07-31—

0608-21
N608-2Q

2308-11

CARGO BODY TARPAULIN AND SPLASHGUARD DETAIL

81



18

PLATE 50
2310-2
2310-3
N B0

‘.l
2310-5 o
\% '
1808-3 l E X
) . &l 1808-11
1808-7 ———= _ ’ \

: . FTTPRIDE) 4
— ]
. . § <— 18089

T 1808-13
p W! _I

1808-16

1808-15

1807-47

1807-44

180%-41

TO—— | ~ -
L ol iy

\1806-11 1807-42
1806-10 1806-12

1807-43 1806-13

TAIL GATE DETAIL

PAGE NO. |55 12-43



G8l "ON 3OVd

2010C-1
2010C-13
2010C-3
2010C-4
2010C-14
2010C-6

2010B-1 2010C-15

[

2001-119

2001-43
2001-44

AL &b 2001-46 ot
2001-42 \3 P ; 2001-22
q{( ’/200:.2(

3 ~_ 12001-21

g 2001-44

2001-19
2000-2
8

.2010C-2
2001-118
2001121
2010C-7
2010C-5

) 2001-106
7o 200i°105 200054
2001-119 I/’
01-113 200110922
2001-123 2001-78 ‘2010(;.12 2010C-11
2010C-11
201009 not.s

REAR DUMP HOIST CONTROL

€S 31lvid
440-3I)VL ¥3IMO0d ANV dIINd ‘LSIOH -02



£r=2|

WEN NI OILNIEA

98| "ON 39Vd

2001-60— =¥ B 00163

2001-59—4-®
2001-61 >
200153%
i
1807-91
1807-90 \

2001-70 2001:69
2010C-1 ﬁ\ﬁ\ 2001-37
2010C-13 _ 2010C-2
2010C-3 ' 2001-118
2001-121
2010C-4 SR
2010C-14 2001-5
2010C-6 h‘:____zgm-w7
2010B-1 2010C-15 2001-108

2001-106

— . 2001-115

< 2001-123 2010C-11

: ~e—2001-119 | 2001-78
: Yoot:1%8 2010C-11
™ B L 2010C-8

2010C-13

SIDE DUMP HOIST CONTROL

2001-65
2001-68

‘7\4

S 11vid

0z



03

ILLUST. PART NUMBER | Sen
NUMBER | MANUFACTURER [STUDEBAKER| PESCRIFTION AN
MOTO-METER
030410 9826-A 666875 GASOLINE GAUGE, TANk UNIT (FOR CARGO) + v 4 4w o + & o« o o o |
0304~10 101 16-A 669406 GASOL INE GAUGE, TANK UNIT (FOR DUMP AND TRACTOR). . . . . . |
55%23 SCREW, FasTewinGg No, 0-24Xx3/4" . . , . . . . ... . ® s 5
24x52 NUT, TERMINAL = HEX. NO.10-32. . . 4 v v v v o o o & o » |
187763 WASHER, speciaL (For 55X23) No.10 o « o o o w oo v . 5
AOX37 1 WASHER, Lock (FOR 24X52) NO.10. & v v v v 4 o o o o & !
664817 GASKET, GasoLINE GAUGE (TANK UNIT) (FOR CARGO, DUMP AND
TRRETORY., & » i covien i w3 & Somwm 5 G @ms @ & 5 o !
0304-16
GASOLINE TANK
SUPPORT
0304-12
0304-1) 666579 * SUPPORT ASSY., GASOLINE TAMK - LESS CAN CARRIERS
(FOR CARGO) = NOTE 3 . . . . W 4 v u v v |
0304-1 | 669413 * SUPPCRT ASSY., GASOLINE TANK = LESS CAN CARRIERS
FOR TRACTOR) = NOTE 3 4 4 4 2 v = o o o o . |
* - THESE ASSEMBL IES CONSISTS OF THE FOULOWING |TEMS
INDICATED WITH A =,
0304~ | 672430 ¥ - SUPPIRT ASSY., GASOL |NE TANK = WITH CARRIERS FOR TWO 5 GAL.
CANS (FOR CARGO) — NOTE 40 v v 4w 4 o o & » |
0304- || 672456 ¥ - SUPPORT ASSY., GASOL INE TANK = WITH CARRIERS FOR TWO 5 GAL.
CANS (FOR DUMP ANC TRACTOR) - NOTE 4 . . . |
¥ - THESE ASSEMBLIES CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS
INDICATED WITH A ¥,
0304~ |2 664836 ¥ BRACKET, GASOLINE TANK SUPPORT FRONT {FOR CARGO). o « 4+ .+ . |
0304~ 13 664837 fBRACKEF. GASULINE TANK SUPPORT REAR (FOR CARGO) . . + . . . [
0304- 12 569187 ¥ BRACKET, GASOLINE TANK SUFPORT FRONT (FOR DUMP ANC TRACTOR) |
0304~ 13 6562138 v BRACKET, GASOLJNE TANK SUPFORT REAR (FOR DJMF AND TRACTOR). |
11X61 BOLT, To RAME 3/8"-24X1 5/8". . . 4 v v v v e s e s . 8
21%3 NUT, hex. 3/8"-24 ., . . .. e W W W R & W 8
40x433 WASHER, Lock 3/8" . . . .. L.l c 5% B s e 8
0304- 15 666578 * TIE BAR, GASOLINE TANK SUPPORT OUTER (FOR CARGO) =
NOTE 3 - uSE 672418 WHEN STOCK IS EXHAUSTED. . o . |
0304~ 15 672418 ¥ TIE BAR, GASOLINE TANK SUPPOPT 0uTER (FoR cmso} - NOTE 4 |
0304- 14 66706 % TIE BAR, GASOLINE TANK SUFPORT INNER (FOR CARGO). . . . . : I
0304~ 15 669415 * TIE BAR, GASOLINE TANK SUPPORT OUTER (FOR TRACTCR) -
NOTE 3 - use 672453 WHEN STOCK 1S EXHAUSTED. . . . I
0304-15 672453 v TIE BAR, GASOLINE TANK SUFPORT OUTER (FOR DUMP AND TRACTOR)
NOTE Bos & s s % mowal 3 8 6 n GO 5 5 & 4 NN\ |
0304~ 14 6694 14 $ TIE BAR, GASOLINE TANK SUPPORT INNER (FOR DUNP AND TRACTOR ) |
11X24 BOLT, outer AR 3/8"-24X1" . . . . . . ., . .. uu. . 4
57x215 BOLT, iwNER BAR 3/8"-24X1" . . . . . . . v o iie e ... 2
21%3 NUT, wex. 3/8"-24 . . . .. v e oo W, . .. 6
40x433 WASHER, rock 3/8" . . ... .. A €@ A 6
0304~ 16 667579 v STRAP, GASOLINE TANK sw'ra ENDS AND L!NFRS} ?FOR CARGO) . . 2
0304~ 16 669417 v STRAP, GASOLINE TANK (WITH ENDS AND L (NERS) (FOR DUMP AND
3 TRACTOR) o 2ia & a2 o0 & v o &N 2
21x164 NUT, wex. 7/16"-20 . . . . . . . &w. . . o i o w % e g
3 - USED BEFORE CAR SERIAL  MoDEL US6  MopeL US6xd
NOTES US6-37912  US6x4-29151 -
4 - USED ON AND AFTER CAR SERIALS IN-NOTE 3., -

X Part Numbers Are Illustrated in Group 23,

PAGE NO. 27

PRINTED IN USA

1243



" _RADIO INTERFERENCE SUP P_R_F-SS'_O"

FILTERS, CONDENSERS, SUPPRESSORS AND WIRING

GROUP AND
lLLust. No.

0601-1
0601-2
0601-41

0603-1

PRINTED IN U.S5A

12-43

GrROuP AND
LEGEND lLLust. No.
GENERATOR -0604-11
GENERATOR CONDENSER
VOLTAGE AND CURRENT REGULATOR 0604-12
0604-13
DiIsSTRIBUTOR
0606-17
|IGNITION COIL
IGNITION COIL CONDENSER 0606-22
IGNITION COIL SUPPORT
|GNITION COIL TO DISTRIBUTOR LOW 0606-23
TENSION CABLE
IGNITION COIL TO DISTRIBUTOR 0612-1
HIGH TENSION CABLE (WITH 0612-2
SUPPRESSOR)
PAGE NO. 50

LEGEND

SPARK PLUG CABLES (WITH
SUPPRESSOR;

DISTRIBUTOR SUPPRESSOR (ON CABLE

SPARK PLUG SUPPRESSOR (ON CABLE)

VOLTAGE REGULATOR TO GENERATOR
AND LARGE FILTER WIRING HARNESS

LARGE FILTER TO VOLTAGE REGULATOR
"B TERMINAL CABLE

LARGE FILTER TO STARTER SWITCH
CABLE

FILTER %LlRGE; LOCATED ON DASH

FILTER (SMALL) LOCATED ON VOLTAGE
REGULATOR



DESCRIPTION - CAR

ILLUST. PART NUMBER i |
NUMBER | MANUFACTURER [STUDEBAKER|
AUTO LITE
KIT 9 5514
KIT 114 S-599
KiT 104 S-515

REPAIR KIT, GENERATOR - USE 5-555 WHEN STOCK 15 EXHAUSTED . I
S-514 k1T cons1STS OF:

Auro LiTe
1-X-260
1-X-156
1-8X-715
| -BX-794
| =DH=T

| =GAU-31
1-GT-78
|-0A=39

| -DA-22
| -DA-60

|-%-199

| -GG-6
1-GK=176
| GT~76

3-8X-211
3-X-196

1 -GBJY-32A
3-8x870

3-12x-544

[-GBJ-25
I-GCE-20125
-8X-305

2-%X-195

2-GCE-53
2-12X-1014

REPAIR KIT, GENERATOR « & « o + « =« = »

- LOCK

STuoE.
3X9 PuLLey KeY
PULLEY NUT
55X 132 ComMuTATOR
27%14 CoMMUTATOR SHIELD BOLT
635090 CoMMuTATOR PLATE WASHER
639085 DRIVE PLATE WASHER
639087 DRIVE PLATE WASHER
183344 COMMUTATOR BEARING
183345 CoMMUTATOR BEARING
183346 COMMUTATOR BEARING
SCREW
CoMMUTATOR BEARING
SCREW LOCK WASHER
639083 DrRIVE END BEARING RETAINER
639086 DRIVE END BEARING INNEF FELT #4IHER
RETAINER
639088 DRIVE END PLATE OUTER FEL™ WASHER
RETLINER
55%19 DRIVE ENC BEARING RETAINER SCREW
A0X377 DRIVE END BEARING RETAINER SCREW
LOCK WASHER
183347 ComMUuTATOR ENC PLATE COVER
56X65 COMMUTATOR END PLATE COVER
FASTENING SCREW
ADX2377 CommuTaTOR END PLATE COVER SCREW
WASHER
183348 CoMMUTATOR END PLATE COVER GASKET
660837 Brusd SET
55X 15 GENERATOR BRUSH
40X364 GENERATOR BRUSH
LOCK WASHER
660847 GENERATOR BRUSH
40X432 GENERATOR FRAME

SHIELD BOLT
NUT

WASHER
RETAINING WASHER
RETAINING WASHER

RETAINING WASHER

FASTENI NG SCREW
FASTENI NG SCREW

SPRING
SCREW LOCY WASHER

CONSISTS OF:

Auto LiTE
1-8X-715
| -BX=734
| DH-7
1-GAU-3I
1-GT-78
|-DA=22
|-DA-60
|-¥-129

3-8X-311
3-%-1%

3-9X-870
3-12X-544

I-GBJ-25
I-GCE-2012S
2-8X-305

52%-195

2-GCE-53
[-12X-1014

REPAIR KIT, GENERATOR FIELD COILe « « o o o o o o =

TUDE.

55X 132 CoMuUTATOR SHIELD BOLT

27X 14 COMMUTATOR SHIELD 80LT NUT

639090 Comu,TATOR PLATE WASHER

639085 DRIVE PLATE WASHER

639087 DRIVE PLATE WASHER

133345 ComMMuTATOR BEARING RETAINING WASHER

183346 CoMMUTATOR BEARIMG RETAINING WASHER SCREW

A0X43| CoMMUTATOR BEARING RETAINING WASHER
SCREW LOCK WASHER

55% 19 DrivE END BEARING RETAINER

40%377 DRIVE END BEARING RETAINER
LOCK WASHER

56X65 CouMJTATOR END PLATE COVER
ING SCREW

ADX377 CoMuyTaTOR END PLATE COVER
LOCK WASHER

183348 CoMuMuTATOR END PLATE COVER

660837 Bruse SET

55X |5 GENERATOR BRUSH FASTENING SCREW

A40X364 GENERATOR BRUSH FASTENING SCREW
LOCK WASHER

660840 GENERATOR BRUSH SPRING

A0X432 GENERATOR FRAME SCREW LOCK WASHER

SCREW
SCREW

FASTEN-
SCREW

GASKET

. oa e I

CONSISTS OF:

Auto-LiTE
2-8X=- 1377
2-8X-177

%
ik

STuUDE.
22X34 GENERATOR TERMINAL NUT
0833 GENERATOR TERMINAL NUT
40X5 TERMINAL NUT LOCK WASHER
GENERATOR FIELD COILS
FieLo coiL soLT
F1ELD cOIL BOLT wUT
FIELD cOIL BOLT NUT
FIELD COIL TERMIVAL
7 FIELD COIL TERMINAL
5 FreLp colL TERMIVAL
7 FIELD COIL TERMINAL
COIL TERMINAL

LOCK_WASHER

NUT WASHER

NUT LOCK WASHER
SQUARE INSULATOR
INSULATING WASHER
INSULATING BUSHING
GENERATOR ARMATURE LEAD AND POST

FizLo

|
|
| =GE
|-8X-361 ARMATURE END TERMINAL WASHER
| -GB¥-66 90451 | ARMATURE POST INSULATOR
|ﬁ1\- 904513 ARMATURE POST INSULATING WASHER

C-2 ARMATURE POST INSULATING WASHER
| -GCT-25 ARMATURSE POST INSULATING BUSHING
2-GBY-38A 904506 GENERATOR POLE PIECE SCREW
= — i - 1=GAL-44 FIELD COIL CONNECTOR 1NSULATOR
st e _ PRINTED IN USA.
X Part Numbers Are Illustrated in Group 23. PAGE NO. 53 e

—————  — —_|7-43.



06

ILLUST. PART NUMBER

NUMBER [ MANUFACTURER [STUDEBAKER

DESCRIPTION Tor

AUTO LITE
0601-3 GEB-1005A

X-959 9045139

0601-10 BX-1420 904672
8x-i40
12X-134
0601=11 GEB-58
8x-1377 22X34
8x-349
X=-136 40X377
GBY-57 904515
GBW-34 904517
GCY-25
0601=-12 GEB—44
X-847 904509
8X-177 660833
BX-361
12X-193 40X5
GBY-66 90451 |
GAA-32 904513
GC-26
GCT=25
0601-13 GEB-29

GBY-38A 904506
GAL-44

MN-21 138450

0601-15 GCE-24 660843
8x-715 55X 132
8%-794 27X 14

0601-16 GEG-2120F ..670881
2601-17 GCE-2118A
0601-13 GCE<1 |25k
0601-13 GCE ~125A

0601-20 DH-7 639090

_0601-21 GAU-3] 639085

0601-22 GT-78 639087

0601-25 N.D.-77503 - 671319

060126 DA-39 183344

060 | -27 DA-22. 183345

DA-60 133346

X=199  a0xa3l

0601-28 ND.=77503 671319

0601 -29 G3-6 639083

8x-311 55X 19

X-196  40X377

0601-30 GBJ-32A 133347

8X-870  D6X65

|2X-544  A40X377

0601-31 GBJ-25 183348

0601-32 GCE-2012S 660837

8X-305  55X15

X-195  40K354

0601-33 GCE-54 660839

0601-34 GCE-53 660840
0601-35 DK-23A

660835
I12X-1014  40X432

N.D. — New DEPARTURE.

GENERATOR-Cont'd.

FIELD COILS, GENERATOR - WITH TERMINAL POSTS
INCL. IN S=515 KIT) o = & = «
TERMINAL, RIGHT FIELD COIL TO FRAME.
BOLT, FLAT HEAD No.6-32x9/ 16"
(1ncL. 1n S-515 KIT) For X-353
NUT, HEx. No.6-32 INCL. IN TERMI NAL
WASHER, Lock No.6 S §-479,5-515 msi
POST. LEFT FIELD cotL TERMINAL No. |D-32K1 5/32". .
NOT. wex. No. 10-32 (iwci. 1w S-479,8-515 KITS )
WASHER, pLarn 13/64" (incL. 1w 5-515 kv
WASHER, Lock No. 10
INSULATOR, ‘sousre
WASHER, 1NSULATING
BUSHING, insuLATING

LEAD AND POST, GeweraTom ArMATure No. 14-24K| an . . .
TERMINAL, ARMATURE END . . = & & o o o & ¢ o ¢
NUT, tiex. No.l4-24 (incL. 1n S-479 n*rj
wASHE

" s = w s = = = & &

FOR
élNCL. IN GEB-58
$-479,5-515 x17s)| ‘pOST

e s s ¥ s
PR T R}
R

" Sr-EE' e TR Gt P sia?9 xit) | {1xcL. iw
A Lock No. INCL. IN T .
(NSULATOR, PpoST. . . <515 ki1T)

WASHER, PoOST INSULAT ING 3747000, © L L L .
WASHER® posT InsuLATING 9/16%0.0. . . . .
BLSHINf;, POST INSULATING o & « o o o s o+ &«

POLE PIECE, GENERATOR . 2 & o 2 & o« o &
SCREW, poLe PIECE 3/8"-16X29/32"
(INGL. IN S-479, S-515 KITS). « 4 wa =0 o o o o

INSULATOR, GENERATOR FIELD COIL CONNECTOR
(incLe M S=5I5 KIT) o v o o ainne s

DOWEL, Gewerator Feawe 1/8"X7/16" . .

SHIELD, GENERATOR cuuuun'ro?. . Riae oimis o 8 5 wowa
goLt, cuame No. 10-32X1 1| 4"} EIIICL. IN o o o=
NIT, square No.10-32, . .f'S-479,5-514 ano $-599 K1Ts)

ARMATURE, GENERATOR « = » = = - = = = = = =

PLATE, (WiTH BRUSHES) GENERATOR COMMUTATOR. . + o « » =« «

PLATE, {"ITH annmc; GENERATOR DRIVE END o o o o o = = = ®
PLATE, (Less BEARING) GENERATOR DRIVE END - - . - - “ s e

WASHER, ?zntauon COMMUTATOR END PLATE = FELT
INCL. 1N S=479, S-514 anp S=599 KiITS): « = « = + »

WASHER, GENERATOR DRIVE END_PLATE - INNER FELT
: INCL. 1N S5-479, S-514 anp S-599 KITS)e + o = o o #
WASHER, GENERATOR DRIVE END_PLATE - OUTER FFL

, (INcL. 1w S-479, S-514 anp 5-599 KITS). + « « = =+ «

BEARING, GENERATOR COMMUTATOR END SHIELDED. + o « ¢ « = » *
!IASHER, BEARING | 9{}5“0.0. (incL. tn S-514 AT) 3 o o -
WASHER, meTaining 13/16"0.0. tINCL. IN

SCREW. RETAINING WASHER |/4"-28X5/8" S-514
WASHEﬁ, RETAINING WASHER SCREW LOCK 1/4" | ano $-599 X1718)

BEARING, GENERATOR' DRIVE END SHIELDED .

RETAINER, sEARING (1nCL. 1M S=514 KIT) o ¢ o o op0 oo ©
SCREW, RETAINER No.lO—SQXSfS"} (ncus 1w S=479,

WASHER, Lock No. 10 S-514 awp S-500 k1Ts)

COVER, GENERATOR commMuTATOR £ng PLATE (1ycL. 1w S-314 KIT).
SCREW, FasTENING No. |0-32X5/ 16" } zINCL. 1N S-479,
whSHER, Lock No. 10 S-514 awp S-599 kiITs)

GASKET, GENERATOR COMMUTATOR END PLATE COVER
(incL. IN S=514 aND S=599 KITS) « « e -to = o o = ®

BRUSH SET, GewneraTor (cowsisTs oF 2 anusnis)
(InCL. IN S=514 aNp S-599 KITS). « = o = o o ¢ o

SCREW, rasTENING No.B8-32X1 am } 1|n0|_. é" 5479 ..
waSHER, Lock No.8 §-514 anp 5-599 KiTs). .

ARM, GENERATOR BRUSHs o s o & = s osie o o o = = = &0 R

SPRING, GENERATOR BRUSH (INCL. IN S-514 ANO $-599 KITS) =

SCREW. GenenaTor Feame (OR THRU BOLT) 5/16"-18X8" , s s
WASHER, vLock 5/ 16" (aneLs 1w S-514 ano S-599 KITS) o o o

R ——mm—ae M —— ——————————

——— N —

— O — W = = ————

PR R R RN —

PRINTED 1N U.S5.A

12-43

X Part Numbers Are Illustrated in Group 23.
PAGE NO. 54



CAUTION PLATE
MAXIMUM ROAD SPEED INM P
SEAR mANGE
TRANEMIIEION TRANSFAR CASH
LILL Low

SHIFTING PLATE THE STUDEBAKER CORPORATION

SOt and[TRITR § Yo DRAIN COOLING SYSTEM
OFEM DRAIN COCH AT
1oT ®
188TTOM OF WATER PUWE [LEOW
l f‘ l‘l.l DIVl WHin 1 REAR FY 8 F L] K
mnmu OM DAY HAAD wl!lt‘l. AOAD. HTETSE OFEYL HIOR

MODEL US6 - CARGO AND SPECIAL CHASSIS - Less Winch

¥ mm.m — "
ml'nli "ﬂ L]

TN TO THE STUDERAKER CORPORATION __CAUTION PLATE
oot T raansnssion mnr i m- A 0 DRAIN COOLING SYSTEM WARIMUM ROAD SPELT
. DPEN DRAIN FOCK AT TRANSMISSION
2 ® '
y FIFTH (OVERDRIVE) e
= FOURTH (DIRECT)
1.807T0M OF WATER PuMP (iRgw [ THIAD ————r

ARLE Muu TAFAR LEFY SIDE OF CyL BLOCK
DRY MARD !l.lluu IMO

THE STUDEBAXER (ORPORATION CAUTION FLATE
AR MO E 10 DANIN COOLING WANIMUS ROAD 5P( v
sl :,'.’!‘"" Tiknsuistion, - 1A

1 BOYTOM OF W,
FUMP EL BOW S

2 RFAR LEFT S
ONT ARLE DRIVE WelN o
L OYY HAED 5LOTACE BOAD OF CYL BLDG

TO DRAIN COOLING
SYSTEM OPEN DRAIN
COCK AT.

t BUYTOM OF WATER

y ?uwuat:rfw

2 REAR LEFY Biy
ot oF CYL 8LOCK..-

THE STUDEBAKER CORPORATION

TO DRAIN COOLING SYSTEM

OPEN DRAIN COCK AT
43
L]

1 BOTTOM OF WATER PUMP ELBOW TR
2REAR LEFT SIDE OF CYL.BWIR [ RvEYise . H

MODEL US6X4 - CARGO and TRACTOR - Less Winch
with non-selective transfer case

SHIFTING PLATE THE STUDERAKER CORPORATION

TTRANIMISS 10N TRAMSFER CASE TO DRAIN COOLING SYSTEM
OPEN DRAIN COCK AT

(] ®
1.BOTTOM OF WATTR PUMP ELROW
LLLLAJ
2REARLFFTSIOE OF vt Blok l Aiverss -

MODEL US6X4 - CARGO and TRACTOR - Less Winch
with selective transfer case

The above SHIFTING AND CAUTION PLATES are located
on left side of instrument board

FRINTED im oy &



CAUTION PLATE
Y0 DRAIN COOLING SYSTEM [ MWAXIMUM ROAD SPEED IN M.P H

OPEM DRAIN COCK AY TRANS CEAR RAMGE

RPTH (v i)
FOURTM (DIRRCT)
THiRD

OF WATER PUMP ELBOW SLCOND
FT8Eof CYL.owck [l aiveass

MODEL US6E6X4 - CARGO - With Winch
with non-selective transfer case

SHIFTING PLAT
TRANBFER

THE STUDEBAKER CORPORATION

TO DAAIN COOLING SYSTEM
OPLH DRAIN COCK AT

A AUTION PLATE

WA IMUM ROAD SPIED IN M. P H
TRAANSMIBSION

FIBTw (DVERDR IWE)

BOURTH (DIRRCTS.

THIRD i

SLCOND

LU L

REVERSL

1 BOTTOM OF WATER PUMP ELBOW
QREAR LEFT SIDE OF CYL. BLXK

MODEL US6X4 - CARGO - With Winch
with selective transfer case

The above SHIFTING AND CAUTION PLATES are located
on left side of instrument board

OJ wiNcH CAPACITY 10000 POUNDS O

WINCH CAUTION PLATE ON FIRST LAYER OF ROPE IN LOW SPEED OF TAKEOFF
; LINE SPEEDS AEQUIRE THAT WHEN THIS WINCH 15 USED
Located on: TO ASSIST THIS VEHICLE ul.\sw WHEELS DRIVING,THE
T OP CAB: 1 <eft door TAKE-OFF SHOULD BE IN SPEED, TRANSMIESION
S EEI.‘ inTside Ea?)‘ , ft 2 18 LOW GEAR, WITH TRANSFER CASE IN LOW RANGE
: e\ I ; VEMICLE AND WINCH GUARANTEE REQUIRE THAT THE
SOFT TOP CAB.“6n left side WINCH SHALL BE OPERATED AT ALL TIMES AS REQUIRED
of instrument Bar 6Y APPROPRIATE REGULATIONS

T HEIL co.
MILWAUKEL, WISCONSIN U.5.A.

LREN-IT VI Y

PALE NO. &



ENGINE N1
«nuun

ENGINE SERIAL PLATE
Located on right side
of cylinder block

Wl s FATONE

CAR SERIAL NUMBER PLATE

Located on frame
under left front fender

L

*56-C7 | | USB-CO

o J\_ 0

STFEL TOP CAB SOFT TOP CAB

CAB NUMBER PLATES
Located on dash (engine side)

PUBLICATIONS APPLYING TO THIS
VEHICLE

PUBLICATION DATA PLATE
Located on:

STEEL TOP CAB: on right
side.of instrument board
SOFT TOP CAB: on left
gide of instrument board

INCME RO L ATE THUCK. 2§ TUN

MARE & N

se b LLIMP

STUDEBARER U S L 48

Wil " ) .
L THUCK Y ORDNANCE DEVI

LE WEISHT UNLOADED
MAXIMUM FAYLOAL CROSS COUNTRY
-RCAD

(REEY
SO00 Ly
WO | R

THE STUDEBAKER CORPORATION

MODEL US6 - DUMP

NOMENCLATURE TRUCK STON oX 4 CARGO

ARM OR SCRVICE

NAME PLATE
MAXIMUM PAYLOAD 10000 LR
|~ ]

el !Huml ORDNANCE DEPT DATE OF DELIVERY

RECOMMENDLD BY MANUFAC TURER

MAKE & MODEL-STUDEBAKER US6X4 OCTANE RATING OF GASOUINE | 10- 12
SERIAL NUMB{R SAE GHADE OF OIL (ABOWE 32 FY W
(I ROSS WU.GH' LBS SALGRADE CFOLL (HEIOW 42 F 1 10

THE STUDEBAKER CORPORATION

MODEL US6X4 - CARGO

NOMENCLATURE: TRACTOR-TRUCK 6X 4 MAX TRAILER W1 & PAYLOAD

ARM OR SERVICE

AlllTMNlNGTRIJCK' ORDNANCE DEPT SRnp((OMMENDED BY MANUFAL

MAKE § MODEL- STUDERAKER
SERIAL NUMBER
GROSS WEIGHT

MODEL

NAME _PLATE
JUROD LIRS
DATE OF DELIVERY

OCTANE RATING UF LA
SAE GRADE Or OiL (A
SAE GRADE OF O1L (RE

US6X4 - TRACTOR

The above NAME PLATES are located on right side of instrument board

12-43

PAGE NO. JYITT

® oarTs LisT /M 10 I ”
MAINTENANCE MANUAL T/m 10 NN




-18

~ 7 PART NUMBER

ILLUST. - o — e
NUMBER " MANUFACTURER |[STUDEBAKER s o

1804A- SEAT, CUSHION AND BACK (SOFT TOP CAB)-Cont'd. (lllust. Plate 48)
1a04A=7 651060 BRACKET, SEAT HINGE, RIGHT (BODY HALF)e ¢ « o + o o o s « o 2
|804A-7 651061 BRACKET, SEAT HINGE, LEFT (BODY HALF) + « o o 4 o s s o = & 2
21x2 NUT, To seaT RISER S5/16"-24, . & v v ¢ v 4 o o s o s o 12
41%515 WASHER, PLAIN S/1E . & & 4 o 4 o ¢ & & oo o o o o s o = 12
A0X432 WASHER, “1ock B/IEM wis o » wimis: w2 6 eimm = @ w e o 12
180448 651427 ARM, PASSENGER SEAT SECTOR. . & & o = o = = « « « « = .. - |
1804A-9 651429 BOLT, To seat 5/16"-2ax3/a". . 1 L 1L ... .. ... N |
41%25 SPACER, 10 RISER 1/16" THICK o o v o o v v v v v o uions 2
21x2 NUT, uEx. 5/16"=24, . . . « . . . . waw € om0 § 3
41X515 WASHER, pLaIN 5/16" . . . o . . . .. ... . I I
84x45 WASHER, swakeeroor 5/16". . . . . . (A - . 2

651419pP SPRING, PASSENGER SEAT BACK LOCK
(FASTENED TO BACK PANEL STRAINER) . & o u o o o & 1
13X400 BOLT, To mopy |/4"-20X3/4" . . v & v e & e s ¢ o o a s s 2
20X81 NOT, nag 1/4"=20 . . ¢ o o o s o Al s o s o6 o3 2
41Xx57 WASHER, pLa1n 9/32" . . . . . P S0 J 2
40x431 WASHER, ‘Lock 1/4" . . . . . o0 ... 2
180441 | 651327 CUSHHONINGEAT o o « + o s = a s 0§ 4 ¢ 0 s a s a o s oo 2
d 651308 COVER,/SEAT CUSHION . + o w oot oo s o s o o o o o & wih 2
1804A-13 651599 COVER, SeaT Back }m'rn PAD; WMo ¢« v o0 00800 ofs o ¥ 2
1604A- 13 651537 COVER, SeaT Back (LESS PAD) w v & « = + ¢ = o o s o s = 2

_ LENGTH

ITIEXD * ROPE, SEAT CUSHION COVER T1Ee o « « o« + + s » « « w & (20" 2
I716XD ROPE, SEAT BACK COVER.TIE 4 « o + = o s = = o o « & o 60" 2

1805- DOOR, FITTINGS, ETC. (STEEL TOP CAB)

1805-1
1805-1

* =« LENGTH REQUIRED MUST BE SPECIFIED WHEN USING THIS

1B035-25

(Must. Plate 47)

PART NUMBER.

THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE USED EXCLUSIVELY ON STEEL TOP CABS.

/ 1805-14
&

1805-38-

1805-39-

|-
1805-2 - \

649378
649379

1805-1
DOOR

~1805-10

CUT-OUT VIEW
OF DOOR
SHOWING

OPERATING
MECHANISM

» DOOR COMPLETE, RIGHT. & wiw e s o 5 s s s s o s s + 4 o = =
v DOOR COMPLETE, LEFT . o/ aa o o o o s o o & = o 40 = =

v - THIS DOOR IS COMPLETE WITH PAINT, TRIM, GLASS, HINGES AND
gPEﬂlTHlG MECHAN | SM.

-

PRINTED IN USA

12-43

PAGE NO.

162

e

X Part Numbers Are Illustrated in Group 23.



18

ILLUST. PART NUMBER _ ; - -
NUMBER - | MANUFACTURER [STUDEBAKE DESCRIPTION _ Ch

1807- BODY PARTS-Cont'd.

CAB BODY PARTS (STEEL TOP CAB)-Cont'd.
BACK WINDOW
GLASS, Back winbow - See Groue 1809

ITO7XA = CHANNEL, Winoow cLass - 75 3/16" Lowg . . S PG |
* - LENGTH REQUIRED MUST BE SPECIFIED WHEN USING THIS PART NUMBER.

649873 RETA INER, Winpow cLAsS CHANNEL, UPPER « o o o . . , . 0\uv, 2

649874 RETA INER, WiNDOW GLASS CHANNEL, LOWER « & &« o o . . % . . 2

649875 RETAINER, WiNDOW GLASS CHANNEL. SiDE. . . . . ... NS - . 2

618X3 SCRE\\‘,TocaaNo.axI/?‘................. 16

1807-18 648578P SCREEN, Back wimoow (ILLusT. ow PLATE 45) . A b e e |
55X 14 SCREW TO oA ON"-20K5/8" . . .. . AP .l .

649863 GAéKEl', DUCK OR IMITATION LEATHER « o' s o o . . . . 4

e v v 5.0 0 e 4

40X431 WASHER, woex /4", . ., ., . ..

BODY PANELS

1807-20 649618 ROOF PANEL KIT (CowsisTs of rooF ‘AN INSULATOR, COWL ToP,
W/S MEADER AND cowL cross BARS, HINGE PILLAR AND DOOR
HEADER REINFORCEMENTS) v 4 4 o 4 4 v v v 0w s oin o |

- Joag M usa - - __EAGENQ.I.sa,________x.l_’!!thbenAremuth!wp-ﬁ_o—f_—-



. 18

ILLUST. PART NUMBER | CRIPTION 4.
_ NUMBER | MANUFACTURER [STUDEBAKER]| DES o =

1807- BODY PARTS-Cont'd. )
CARGO BODY PARTS (162" W.B)-Cont'd.

1807-73 L

130?-}'312—>)\(

1807-72R

UNDERSIDE VIEW
OF FLOOR UNIT

TOP VIEW

WOOD BODY (80" X 144")

1807-7) 651106 FLOOR AND CROSS SILL ASSEMBLY . . . . . v e\ @ w v
1807-72 651292 SILL, FLoOR SIDE, RIGHT Eu:ss ancxns; N VS
1807-72 E. G. BLOD 651293 - SILL, FLOOR SIDE, LEFT (LESS BRACKETS) o o s o ¢ + « « =
1807-73 505346 651254 BRACKET, S1DE sILL TO §#2 CROSS BAR, RIGHT+ + + = &« + « o =
1807-73 506347 651255 BRACKET, Sioe siLL To CROSS BAR, LEFT. &« « = = = = + s s
1807-74 505348 651134 BRACKET, SiDE siLL TO 5-6-7 CROSS BAR, RIGHT « « +« « + =
1807-74 505349 651135 BRACKET, SiDE siLL To 5-6-7 CROES BAR, LEFTe « « = =+ - =
18X88 BOLT, To #2-6 cross BAR 3/8"=I6X3" . . . ¢ « o = « » 4 »
18X86 BOLT, To #4-5 cross AR 3/8"-16X2 1/2" . . o . « « .« s
1BX89 BOLT, To #7 cross BAR J/8"=16X5 I/2" . . . . « & &u .« -
19%356 BOLT, To #7 cross BAR 3/3“-!65 W2 s s o g &NS- -
18x88 BOLT, #2-4-5 BRACKET TO BILL 3/8"-16X3". . . « 0’0 +

— .X Part_ Numbers Are Illustrated in Group 23. PAGE NO. 171 ) PRINTED IN U

N o 12-



s

ILLUST.

PART NUMBER |

NUMBER

MANUFACTURER [STUDEBAKER|

DESCRIPTION

PER
CAR

1807A- BODY PARTS-Cont'd. (lliust. Plate 48)

1807A-131
1807A-132

1807A-131

1807A-134
1807A-135

1807A-136

1807A-141
1807A-142

1807A-143
1807A-143

1807A-150

1807A-151
1807A-151
1807A-152

CAB BODY PARTS (SOFT TOP CAB-Cont'd.

LENGTH
IT16X0. * ROPE, Tor oeck REAR (ILLUST. ON PLATE 46) . - 4+« . 188"
1716XB * ROPE, BACK CURTAIN BOTTOM & o s « o o o « 4 ¢ o ¢ o ¢ 120"
# — LENGTH REQUIRED MUST BE SPECIFIED WHEN USING THIS PART NUMBER.

649785 HOOK, Top DECK REAR ROPE (FASTEMED TO BACK AND SIOE PANELS)
1193X% 16 SCREW, To BooY 5/16"=24X3/4" . & & v o v o oo o e e
40X432 WASHER, LOCK 5/16": o o v o o o = o o o o o0 = o = =
651458 LATCH, SIDE CURTAIN UPPER %on CURTAIN). ¢ « s o « o = + = #
651529 LATCH, SIDE CURTAIN LOWER (ON SIDE PANEL) . . « « - « « = -
651453 HANDLE, SIDE CURTAIM LATCHe o o = o« = o « = = & = o o & « ¢
651456 SPRING, HANDLE & o o o o o « s s & = = = « = = = & & s «
651454 RETAINER, SPRING + « o o = s « « = o o o « = « s .o « « =«
25%28 NUT, crown |/4"-28 . o o o v v o 0 o 00 o oie s SESEE
41X517 WASHER, PLAIN - LOWER LATCH 3/8". . oo’ o0 o v v s
40%431 WASHER, tock 1/4" . . . . v o o v ole iiee o 0 o vt
651545 HINGE, SIDECURTAIN UPPER AND CENTER, RIGHT o« « o« « ¢ = o
651546 HINGE, SIDE CURTAIN UPPER AND CENTER, LEFT. + o« & « « « « -«
651547 HINGE, ‘SIDE CURTAIN LOWER, RIGHT. siie e e o o o o o = = &+
651548 HINGE, SIDE CURTAIN LOWER, LEFT 4 o sis « o o o o o o o o o
55X2 | BOLT, To curtain No.10°24X /2" 0% o v v e e v et e s
24x44 N[lT,NEl.NO-|0-24....-..-..--......
. 40X365 WASHER, LocK NOL 10, v o o 0 o o o o & 0 o 0 o ¢ o m @

651098 BRACKET, SIDE CURTAIN UPPER.HINGE -

WELDED TO WINDSHIELD FRAME + « « + « + « &

651388 BRACKET, SiDE CURTAIN CENTER HINGE -
WELOED TO WiNDSHIELD FRAME BRACKET . .o v « « = =«
651412 BRACKET, SIDE CURTAIN LOWER HINGE, RIGHT | WELDED TO BODY .
651413 BRACKET, SIDE CURTAIN LOWER HINGE, LEFT SIDE PANEL .

1807 A-150

1807 A-153

BODY PANELS

651420 FRONT END ASSEMBLY (cCONS1STS OF DASH, COWL TOP, COWL S|IDES,
INSTRUMENT BOARD AND RE INFORCEMENTS)

651390 PANEL, Booy siDE, RIGHT .
651391 PANEL, Booy siDE, LEFT COMPLETE WITH
651384 o PANEL, Booy BACK ALL REINFORCEMENTS,

11X4 BOLT, To cow. - ueper 5/16"-24X7/8", . . .
57% 143 BOLT, To cowL - upper |/4"-20X3/4" . . . .
1IX175 BOLT, 7o cowL - cewTer |/2"-20X1.1/2". . .
11X158 BOLT, 7o cow. - Lower 5/16"-24X1 [/4". . .

| 1X4 BOLT, sioE To FLoOR PaN 5/16"-24x7/8". . .

.
.
.
.
.
.

P

.
.

P T T R R R ]

I RO D— ——  —

PRINTED IN USA -
12-43

PAGE NO. |76

X Part Numbers Are [lustrated in Group 23.



